Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 05 - 18	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER  United States Patent and Trademark O
1 TIP (80 area	
	04763 cuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
QUI JIAN PING	Name: Royal International Corp.
QUI JIAN FING	Internal Address:
	O P
E continue Data/a\ April 40, 0005	တ်
Execution Date(s) April 12, 2005  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Street Address: 165 Montee de Liesse
3. Nature of conveyance:	
3. Nature of conveyance:  ✓ Assignment  Merger	City: Montreal
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Quebec
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: H4T 1T9
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s) 2005 HDESTA1 00000076 29229793	document is being filed together with a new application  B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 2005: HDESTA1 00000076 29229793	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  2005: NDESTR1 00000076 29229793  40.00 0P  Additional numbers at  5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  2005: HDESTR1 00000076 29229793  40.00 0P	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s)  2005: NDESTA1 00000076 29229793  40.00 0P  Additional numbers at concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s)  2005: NDESTA1 00000076 29229793  40.00 OP  Additional numbers at concerning document should be mailed:  Name: SEAN W. GOODWIN	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s)  2005: HDESTA1 00000076 29229793  40.00 DP  Additional numbers at the second concerning document should be mailed:  Name: SEAN W. GOODWIN  Internal Address: GOODWIN MCKAY	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s)  2005: HDESTA1 00000076 29229793  8021 40.00 0P  Additional numbers at correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: SEAN W. GOODWIN  Internal Address: GOODWIN MCKAY	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s)  2005: NDESTA1 00000076 29229793  40.00 OP  Additional numbers at concerning document should be mailed:  Name: SEAN W. GOODWIN	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s)  2005: HDESTA1 00000076 29229793  40.00 DP  Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: SEAN W. GOODWIN  Internal Address: GOODWIN MCKAY  Street Address: SUITE 360, 237 - 8TH AVENUE SE  City: CALGARY	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached? Yes ✓ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting to a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1002
A. Patent Application No.(s)  2005: HDESTA1 00000076 29229793  40.00 DP  Additional numbers at the second street Address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: SEAN W. GOODWIN  Internal Address: GOODWIN MCKAY  Street Address: SUITE 360, 237 - 8TH AVENUE SE  City: CALGARY  State: ALBERTA Zip: T2G 5C3	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting to 8. Payment Information
A. Patent Application No.(s)  2005: HDESTA1 00000076 29229793  40.00 DP  Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: SEAN W. GOODWIN  Internal Address: GOODWIN MCKAY  Street Address: SUITE 360, 237 - 8TH AVENUE SE  City: CALGARY  State: ALBERTA Zip: T2G 5C3  Phone Number: (403) 203-0107	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to a credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1002 Expiration Date 12/05
A. Patent Application No.(s)  2005: HDESTR1 00000076 29229793  8021 40.00 0P  Additional numbers at the second process of the second	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached? Yes ✓ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting to a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1002
A. Patent Application No.(s)  2005 NDESTA1 00000076 29229793  40.00 OP  Additional numbers at the second and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: SEAN W. GOODWIN  Internal Address: GOODWIN MCKAY  Street Address: SUITE 360, 237 - 8TH AVENUE SE  City: CALGARY  State: ALBERTA Zip: T2G 5C3  Phone Number: (403) 203-0107  Fax Number: (403) 203-0403  Email Address: Sean@patentfile.com	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached?
A. Patent Application No.(s)  2005: NDESTA1 0000076 29229793  40.00 0P  Additional numbers at the second and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: SEAN W. GOODWIN  Internal Address: GOODWIN MCKAY  Street Address: SUITE 360, 237 - 8TH AVENUE SE  City: CALGARY  State: ALBERTA Zip: T2G 5C3  Phone Number: (403) 203-0107  Fax Number: (403) 203-0403  Email Address: sean@patentfile.com  9. Signature:	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached? Yes ✓ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting the second
A. Patent Application No.(s)  2005 NDESTA1 00000076 29229793  40.00 OP  Additional numbers at the second and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: SEAN W. GOODWIN  Internal Address: GOODWIN MCKAY  Street Address: SUITE 360, 237 - 8TH AVENUE SE  City: CALGARY  State: ALBERTA Zip: T2G 5C3  Phone Number: (403) 203-0107  Fax Number: (403) 203-0403  Email Address: Sean@patentfile.com	B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016563 FRAME: 0580

ASSIGNMENT OF ENTIRE INTEREST
I, QIU JIAN PING whose full post office address is 35-37 Jinhuad Rio
JIUBAD TOWN, HAMYZIJON, CHIWA STUDIA
or good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do
nereby assign to ROYAL INTERNATIONAL CORP., the Assignee, whose address is 165 Montee de
iesse, Montreal, Quebec H4T 1T9, Canada, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the
entire right, title and interest in, to and under:
Any and all inventions and discoveries made by me and disclosed in:
an application for Letters Patent for an invention entitled "CHALK LINE WITH HANDLE" as fully described and claimed in a Patent Application for a United States design with the Commissioner of
patent filed as Serial No, filed with the Commissioner of Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and
a Canadian Industrial Design filed as Serial No. 110583, filed 1140431, with the Commissioner of Patents of the Canadian Intellectual Property Office; and
any and all applications for Letters Patent of that or any other country which have been
or may be filed, based either in whole or in part upon any or all of said inventions or discoveries,
including all rights of priority under the International Convention in foreign countries and the right to file
and prosecute such applications; and any and all Letters Patent which have been or may be granted
by that or any other country based either in whole or in part upon any or all of said inventions or
discoveries on said applications;
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same with all the rights and privileges enjoyed by me or
which would have been enjoyed by me had I not hereby assigned. And I hereby authorize and
request the Commissioners of Patents, or other proper office, to issue any and all such Letters Patent
to the Assignee herein named. And I hereby covenant, for myself and my legal representatives and
assigns, that I neither have executed nor will execute any instrument or perform any act in conflict
herewith, and that I, and my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, will at all times do such acts
and execute such papers, without expense to myself, as from time to time may be necessary or useful
to apply for, secure, defend, maintain, reissue, or extend any or all of said Letters Patent, to secure for
said Assignee the full benefits of said inventions or discoveries, or otherwise to carry into full force and
effect the text and intent of this assignment.  Further, I hereby appoint Sean W. Goodwin, CA reg. No. 4277 and US Reg. No.
39568, Suite 360, 237 – 8th Ave. S.E., Calgary, Alberta T2G 5C3, Canada, with the authority to
enter the patent application filing serial no. and dates above, on my behalf when known.
•
Champsin Chan
QIU JIAN PING
Vi hinda
Witness to Mr. Ping  April 12, 2005.  Date
Witness to Mr. Ping Date
WITHEOU DECLARATION
WITNESS DECLARATION
y Y(A Μίμικ) A whose full post office address is
Print Name of Witness
Print Name of Witness 3-2-1701 Fengai Yuan, Fengai Rd, hangshou, China do declare
That I was personally present and did see QIU JIAN PING who is personally known

Page 1 of 1

**RECORDED: 05/12/2005** 

to me to be the person named in the above assignment, did duly sign and execute above.

PATENT REEL: 016563 FRAME: 0581